

04.01.2021
DL-60
ssd

WPA 8441 of 2020

Sanchita Saha Ray
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and ors

Mr. Syed Mansur Ali

...for the petitioner.

The writ petition pertains to the recruitment for the post of Assistant Professor, Computer Science in the Jadavpur University. The principal grievance of the writ petitioner is that despite the writ petitioner attending the necessary tests/examinations/interview the selection process is pending for a substantial period of time without intimating the results thereof.

Mr. Syed Mansur Ali, learned Advocate representing the writ petitioner submits that the writ petition has also been served upon all the respondents.

The affidavit of service is also on record.

However, the writ petitioner is directed to serve further notice upon all the respondents intimating the next date of hearing and the learned Advocate for the writ petitioner will also file an affidavit of service in this regard.

The writ petition will appear on January 18, 2021.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

