

11.4.2023

ap
04

WPA 8441 of 2020

Sanchita Saha Ray
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ekramul Bari
Sk. Imtiaz Uddin
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
... For respondent nos. 3-5.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta
... For University Grants Commission.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, AGP,
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta
... For the State.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of University
Grants Commission is kept with the records.

The University is directed to file a report in the
form of an affidavit in response to the allegations made
in the writ petition within one week from date.

The petitioner will be at liberty to take exception
to the said report within three days thereafter.

List this matter on April 21, 2023 under the same
heading.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)