

28.6.2023

ap
06

WPA 8441 of 2020

Sanchita Saha Ray
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ekramul Bari
Mr. Siddhartha Sankar Mandal
Sk. Imtiaj Uddin
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
... For Jadavpur Universit.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta
... For University Grants Commission.

Today, it has been admitted by the University that the decision to re-advertise the relevant post was taken without any order from the Chancellor. It has been further submitted by the University that though the Chancellor's view was sought, after waiting for about three years, the University decided to re-advertise the post since nothing was communicated from the office of the Chancellor.

Mr. Bari, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits before this Court that the decision to form the review committee was not supported by any reason from the Vice-Chancellor as required under Section 27 of West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2011.

The University is directed to disclose the order of the Vice-Chancellor whereby he directed to form the review committee.

List this matter on July 05, 2023 under the same heading.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)